BY ALDS. COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing Henrietta B. Allen for her 12 years of directing the Clinton & Bernice Rose Senior Center.

## WHEREAS,

## **HENRIETTA B. ALLEN**

retired with pride and satisfaction as a Director for the Clinton & Bernice Rose Senior Center after 12 years of dedicated service.

**WHEREAS,** Starting as a program coordinator in 2004, Henrietta Allen was promoted to Director in 2005; and

*WHEREAS,* Henrietta Allen created intergenerational programming, a program to help bridge the gap between young and old; and

WHEREAS, Henrietta Allen made a positive impact as the Director of the Clinton & Bernice Rose Senior Center, providing assistance for older adults for 12 years; and

**WHEREAS,** Henrietta Allen also worked in a Group Home, and as a life skills worker; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and thanks Henrietta Allen for her years of dedication and contributions to our community and wishes her continued success and happiness in her retirement; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Henrietta Allen.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 31, 2017.